

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Turkish Ovals Ctn 45

Product Code: NF8004CL

Product Description:

Oval roll with an uneven surface, topped with sesame seeds and black nigella seeds. Seeds are evenly distributed across the top surface.

Ingredient declaration, including characterising ingredients:

Wheat Flour (**Wheat**, Thiamin, Folic Acid), Water, **Sesame Seeds**, Yeast, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Vinegar, **Wheat Gluten**, Malt **Wheat** Flour, Bread Improver (**Wheat**), Preservative (202).



Allergens:

Contains: **Gluten (Wheat), Sesame Seeds**

May Contain: **Other gluten cereals**

Nutrition Information

Servings per package:	45	Ave Quantity per Serve	% Daily Intake per serve	Ave Quantity per 100g
Serving size:	100g			
Energy		1112	13	1112
Protein		9.3	19	9.3
Fat, Total		4.0	6	4.0
Saturated		0.5	3	0.5
Carbohydrate		46.3	15	46.3
Sugars		0.4	-	0.4
Sodium		445	19	445
Dietary Fibre		2.5	8	2.5

Finished Dimensions:

	Target	Range			
Weight:	100	100	-	130	g
Length:	190	180	-	200	mm
Width:	90	85	-	100	mm
Height:	35	30	-	40	mm

Country of Origin: Made in Australia from at least 95% Australian ingredients

GMO Status: The ingredients used to manufacture this product are not genetically modified

Preservation Method: Preservative (202); Freezing

Shelf life & Storage Requirements:	Thawed	Frozen
Shelf life:	DOT +6	365 Days
Recommended storage:	Store in a sealed container in a cool, dry place	Store at -18°C
Distribution		
Distribution Requirements:	Delivered Frozen	

Packing Configuration:	
Primary Packaging	Blue Carton Liner – HDPE
Pack Size (net weight):	4.5kg per Carton
Secondary Packaging:	45 rolls are packed into cardboard cartons
Dispatch packaging:	Cardboard Carton – L488mm x W388mm x H263mm, 32 Cartons per Pallet
Labelling	
Inner packaging:	N/A
Cardboard outer:	Printed carton label
Coding	
Type of coding:	Best before
Method & location:	Printed onto carton label
Best Before Coding format:	dd/mm/yyyy

Organoleptic Specifications	
Appearance:	An oval shaped roll with an uneven surface, topped with sesame seeds and black nigella seeds. The crumb has an open, inconsistent appearance.
Aroma:	Clean aroma.
Texture:	An open texture. The crumb is soft & tender, with a soft crust.
Flavour:	Clean flavour with slight peppery note from the Nigella seeds.
Defects:	Free from mould and foreign bodies. Free from objectionable flavours & taints.

Microbiological Specifications		
Test	Start Of Shelf Life	End Of Shelf Life
Yeast	<1000 cfu/gram	≤1000 cfu/gram
Mould	<1000 cfu/gram	≤1000 cfu/gram
Bacillus cereus:	<100 cfu/gram	≤20 000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<100 cfu/gram	≤5 000 cfu/g